## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Timber Mesa Fire and Medical District Fire Board Vacancy

The Timber Mesa Fire and Medical District is currently accepting applications from citizens interested in serving on the Fire Board.

The Fire Board provides oversight for the fire district through policy adoption, budget approval, and evaluation of the fire chief. The Fire Board is responsible for making decisions related to the governance and long-term planning of the fire district.

Applications are available at Timber Mesa Administration 3561 E Deuce of Clubs. Applications will be accepted until 5:00 p.m., Friday, March 14, 2025.

ADMIN: (928) 537-5100 FAX (928) 368-5643 TRAINING: (928) 537-5123 3561 E. DEUCE OF CLUBS SHOW LOW, AZ 85901